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List of Participants   

Partner Search Forum, Vilnius 
 

23 & 24 May 2005 
 

No Name Surname Organisation Country Phone E-mail
Workshop: Balanced polycentric settlement structures 
1.  Odd  Godal 

(facilitator) 
Ministry of Local and 
Regional Development 

Norway +47 22 24 70 21 odd.godal@krd.dep.no  

2.  Ann-Irene SÆTERNES 
(facilitator) 

Eastern Norway County 
network  

Norway +47 61 28 93 53 ann-irene.saeternes@oppland.org
  

3.  Matthias Woiwode 
 

BSR INTERREG III B Joint 
Secertariat 

Sweden +46 455 33 51 96 matthias.woiwode@bsrinterreg.net
  

4. Malgorzata Kowalewska Municipality of Sopot Poland +48 58 5213863 mkowalewska@sopot.pl  
5. Kamila Kuziola Institute of European 

Initiatives 
Poland  +48 586744261/62 lesner.c@poczta.fm  

6.  Jacek Lendzion  Poland +48585561247 sir@envidevelop.pl  
7.    Hannes Saarmets Estonian Railway

Inspectorate 
Estonia +372 605 7433 Hannes.saarmets@rinsp.ee  

8. Riivo Anton Innopolis Consulting Ltd 
representing Association of 
Local Governments in 
Tartu County 

Estonia  +3725277466 Riivo.anton@innopolis.ee  

9. Kristiina Pihlapsoo Innopolis Consulting Ltd 
representing Association of 
Local Governments in 
Tartu County 

Estonia +372 520 7090 Kristiina.pihlapsoo@innopolis.ee  

10. Merit Tatar Innopolis Consulting Ltd 
representing Association of 

Estonia +372 526 3931 Merit.tatar@innopolis.ee  
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Local Governments in 
Tartu County 

11.    Neils Balgalis1 EU Phare “External Border 
Initiative in Latgale and 
Vidzeme Regions” 

Latvia +371-9235017 neils@grupa93.lv  

12.      Lars Brattberg Malmo City Planning Sweden +4640342300 Lars.brattberg@malmo.se  
13. Kyrre Dahl City of Kalmar Sweden +46 480 450160 kyrre.dahl@kalmar.se  
14. Jan Martinsson City of Kalmar Sweden +46 480450094 Jan.martinsson@kalmar.se  
15. Lars-

Goran 
Bostrom Municipality of Umea Sweden +46 90 161301 lars-goran.bostrom@umea.se

   
16. Holger Dr. Meyer University of Lueneburg, 

Centre for the Study of 
Democracy 

Germany  +49-4131-78-2462 meyer@uni-lueneburg.de  

17.    Rūta Prusevičiene National Phil. Society of 
Lithuania 

Lithuania +3705-2665225 linka@post.omnitel.net  

Workshop: Communication links for improved spatial integration, transport and ICT 
17.     Bogdan Oldakovski

(facilitator) 
Actia Forum Ltd 
 

Poland bogdan@actiaforum.pl  

18. Wiktor  Szydarowski BSR INTERREG III B Joint 
Secretariat  

Sweden +46 455 33 5198 wiktor.szydarowski@bsrinterreg.net  

19. Michael Glotz-Richter City of Bremen/Ministry of 
Construction, Environment 
and Transport 

Germany +49 421 361 6703 Michael.glotz-
richter@umwelt.bremen.de  

20. Torsten Hoffmann Turku School of 
Economics and Business 
Administration 

Finland  +35824814227 Torsten.hoffmann@tukkk.fi  

21. Eeva Aarnio Turku School of 
Economics and Business 
Administration 

Finland  +35824814469
Mob.+358405375770 

eeva.aarnio@tukkk.fi  

22.     Simona Weisleder ZEBAU Germany +494038038428 simona.weisleder@zebau.de  
                                                 
1 Will take part only on 24th of May 
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      23. Jenny Pentler West Sweden Belgium +3225010833 jenny.pentler@westsweden.se  
24.      Peter Jadesjö West Sweden Sweden +4631612516 peter.jadesjo@westsweden.se  
25. Bo Lindholm City of Kalmar Sweden +46480450170 bo.lindholm@kalmar.se  
26. Michael Froemming City of Bremen/Ministry of 

Construction, Environment 
and Transport 

Germany  +4942136117485 michael.froemming@umwelt.breme
n.de  

27.     Emmanuel Vougioukas University of
Thessaly/Industrial Trust of 
Latvia 

 Greece 00306972770040 mv@euro-trans.net  

28.      Valentina Suvorina NGO “Modem” Belarus +375152313257 vsuvor@oic.unibel.by  
29. Ramūnas Povilanskas EUCC Baltic Office Lithuania +370 615 717 11 Ramunas@service.lt  
30. Leonid Stualov Academy of Science Belarus +375 29 622 19 55 leonid_stukalov@tut.by  
31. Sorin Sima Swedish Road

Administration 
 Sweden +46 44 19 50 84 sorin.sima@vv.se  

32.        Righagen Leif Swedish Road
Administration 

Sweden +4636192076 leif.ringhagen

33. Adam Bolt Gdansk University of 
technology 

Poland  +48583472903 abolt@pg.gda.pl  

34.    Vytautas Krisciunas Baltic Business
Development Institute 

Lithuania +370 46 41 5895 vk@BalticInstitute.com  

35. Dr. Uwe Sassenberg Arhitektur Institute Wismar Germany +4938141 387014 ds_sasenberg@wes.de  
36.  Juha Pietilä Ep-Logistics Oy Finland +358-45-6575331 juha.pietila@ep-logistics.fi  
Workshop: Transnational and bilateral institution and capacity building 
37.  Slawomir Demkowizc-

Dobrzanski 
(facilitator) 

ERB International 
Permanent Secretariat 

Poland +48 55 641 27 70 ips@eurobalt.org.pl   

38.    Vineta Grieķere BSR INTERREG III B Joint 
Secretariat 
 

Latvia +371 7357373 vineta.griekere@bsrinterreg.net  

39.    Dzmitry Markusheuski Belarus Helsinki
Committee 

Belarus +375 29 7095702 belhelcom@user.unibel.by  
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  40. Ulrich, Dr. Schenek Johann Daniel Lawaetz-
Foundation 

Germany +49(0)4039909425 schenck@lawaetz.de  

41. Povilas Abarius Vilnius distance education 
study centre at Vilnius 
University 

Lithuania  +37052366282 Povilas.abarius@kf.vu.lt  

42.      Carina Johnsson Region Skåne Sweden +4644133214 Carina.johnsson@skane.se  
43. Irina Karelina Russian National Sub-

Committee, ICSER 
“Leontief Center” 

Russia  (7-812) 314-41-19 Karelina@leontief.spb.ru  

44. Anna  Sereda Pskov region 
Administration, State 
Committee for Economic 
Development and Estate 
Administration, External 
Economic Relations 
Department 

Russia +781122 72 30 82 sereda@obladmin.pskov.ru  

45. Igor   Kaniecki Institute of European
Initiatives 

Poland +4858 67442 61/62 igorkaniecki@wp.pl  

46. Danuta Latocha Gdansk University of 
Technology 

Poland +48 58 347 25 83 - 

47.  Elžbieta Latocha-
Gatarek 

Gdansk University of 
Technology 

Poland +48 58 347 25 83 dyradmbl@pg.gda.pl  

48.   Stasys Bielinis Klaipeda Regional
Development Agency 

Lithuania +8 656 08 151 rda@takas.lt  

49.      Susanne Lindberg Svenska Studiecentral Finland +358400484598 Limette_consulting@pp.inet.fi  
50.     Eugenija Tautkute FuU Baltic Lithuania 0037061879634  
51.  Signe  Raikstiņa BSR INTERREG III B Joint 

Secretariat 
Latvia +371 7357368 signe.raikstina@bsrinterreg3a.net  

52. Lina Kaminskiene Kaunas Chamber of 
Commerce, Industry and 
Crafts 

Lithuania +370 37 20 34 83 libo@chamber.lt  

53. Rasa Navakaustainé Governor Administration of Lithuania +370 41 524539 r.navakauskaite@siauliai.aps.lt  
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Šauliai County 
54. Ihar Zahumionau National Institute of 

Education 
Belarus +375 269 343745 izag@tut.by  

55. Tatiana Zagoumennova Support Centre for 
Association and 
Foundation 

Belarus  +375172105751 scaf@tut.by  

56. Raimo Korhonen Regional Council of 
Southwest Finland 

Finland  +358-400-829 366 raimo.korhonen@varsinais-suomi.fi  

57. Jüri Järviste Estonian Association of 
SMEs 

Estonia  +372-50-915 89 info@nort.se  

58. Li Tchon University of Grodno Belarus +375 152 787236 tchonli@grsu.by  
59. Andrei  Bushilo Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

of Belarus 
Belarus  +37517-2275666 cei@mfa.org.by  

60. Aiva Salatkiené Salo Baltic International Lithuania +37052691338 aivasalatkiene@salo-baltic.lt  
61. Jurgita Kupryte Salo Baltic International Lithuania +37052691338 jurgitakupryte@salo-baltic.lt  
62.    Auštra Šakyte Kaišiadorys District

Municipality Administration 
 Lithuania +37034653739 ausra@kaisiadorys.sav.lt  

63.   Giedrius Surplys INTERREG Joint
Technical Secretariat 

 Lithuania +370 5 271 8582 giedrius.surplys@vrm.lt  

64. Audrius Vaitiekunas Baltic Sea Forum e.V. Germany +494037655264 audrius.vaitiekunas@baltic-sea-
forum.org  

Workshop: Good management of natural resources 
65.   Ruta Baskyte

(facilitator) 
State Service of protected 
Areas, Ministry of 
Environment 

Lithuania +370 5 272 84 97 r.gruzdyte@vstt.lt  

66.   Zenonas Gulbinas
(facilitator) 

Native heritage fond Lithuania +370 50 2636269 zenonas@gamta.lt  

67.   Joanna Przedrzymirska
 

BSR INTERREG III B Joint 
Secretariat 

Sweden +46 455 335 199 joanna.przedrzymirska@bsrinterreg.
net  

68.      Aurelija Papieviene Šakiai district
administration 

Lithuania +370 68739419 aura.p@is.lt  
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  69. Juhani Kärkkäinen Joint Authority of Kainuu 
Region 

Finland +358447100858 juhani.karkkainen@kainuu.fi  

70. Matti  Salomaa Ministry of Agriculture and 
Forestry 

Finland  +358916054232 matti.salomaa@mmm.fi  

71.    Dr. Arnd
 

Heling Verein zur Bildung und 
Förderung der 
Sommeruniversitä’t 
Ratzeburg e.V. 

Germany +4943185460 arndheling@hotmail.com  

72.      Loreta Štelbiene Moletai Region
Municipality Administration 

Lithuania +37069884130 loreta@moletai.lt  

73.     Maxim Kostikov Pskov region
Administration, Main 
Department on information 
policy and public relations 

 Russia +781122164940 mk@obladmin.pskov.ru  

74. Alexander Rosenberg Heidmark Forest District 
(Chamber of Agriculture) 

Germany  +491743160367 Rosenberg.Alexander@lawikhan.de  

75. Susanne  Schimpel Berlin University of 
Technology, Department of 
Soil Science 

Germany  +493031473520 susanne.schimpel@tu-berlin.de  

76. Alfred Herberg Berlin University of 
Technology, Department of 
Landscape Planning 

Germany  +49303142741 herberg@ile.tu-berlin.de  

77. Evgeny Ieshko Karelian Research Centre 
of the Russian Academy of 
Sciences 

Russia +7 8142 780059 ieshko@krc.karelia.ru  

78.    Tomasz Lesner Institute for European
Initiatives 

Poland +4858 67442 61/62 lesner.c@poczta.fm  

79. Jolanta Podhajska Municipality of Puck Poland +4858 6730500 jolantapodhajska@wp.pl  
80. Vitas Girdauskas Šešupe euroregion Šakiai 

office 
Lithuania +370 687 78 860 sinta@is.lt  

81.    Giedré Bartusevičiūté Kaunas County Governor’s 
Administration 

Lithuania 8-37 222802 giedre.bartuseviciute@kaunas.aps.lt  
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mailto:loreta@moletai.lt
mailto:mk@obladmin.pskov.ru
mailto:Rosenberg.Alexander@lawikhan.de
mailto:susanne.schimpel@tu-berlin.de
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82. Oksana Popova Republican Institute for 

vocational Education 
(RIPO) 

Belarus +375 (17) 206 38 93 master@ripo.unibel.by; 
belnob@ripo.unibel.by  

83. Olgierd Forencewicz Kaunas College Lithuania (8-37) 35 23 24 rastine@kauka.lt  
84. Niels Erik  Rasmussen2 Med venlig hilsen of 

Bornholm 
Denmark  niller@bornholmsmiddelaldercenter.

dk
85.    Ieva Ūbele3 EU Phare project „External 

Border Initiative in latgae 
and Vidzeme Regions” 

Latvia +371-9477888 ieva@torre.lv  

   Naubert Torsten Regionale Planning
Authority Havelland -
Fläming 

 Germany +49 3328 3354-12 Torsten.naubert@havelland-
flaeming.de  

       
86.      Claudia Eggert ZEBAU Germany +494038038428 claudia.eggert@zebau.de  
87. Neringa Jarmalaviciute Kaunas City Municipality Lithuania +370 37 423965 neringaj@kaunas.sav.lt  
88. Justas Šakéna4 The Association of Local 

Authorities in Lithuania 
Lithuania +370 5 2791353 Justas.Sakenas@lsa.lt  

89. Vilma Kanapeckiene Vilnius city Municipal 
government 

Lithuania +370 8 5 211 2767 Vilma.Kanapeckiene@vilnius.lt  

90. Laura Bogusiene Vilnius city Municipal 
government 

Lithuania +370 8 5 211 2774 Laura.Bogusiene@vilnius.lt  

91. Tatyana Lyadnova Centre of Information 
Technology - CIT 

Belarus +375 17 2398483 sam@cit.org.by  

92.      Ramunas Domarkas Northen Lithauanian
College 

Lithuania +37041525100 projektai@slk.lt  

93.      Rimvydas Strazdas Kaunas City Municipality
Administration 

Lithuania +370 422914 rimvydas@kaunas.sav.lt  

94.  Andrej Frants5 Buisness association Bealrus +375 152 44 64 80 avdzei@rambler.ru  

                                                 
2 Will take part only on 23rd of May 
3 Will take part only on 24th of May 
4 Will take part only on 23rd of May 
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Entrepreneurers „Club” +375 29 345 46 14 
95.   Podliakh Avdzei Buisness association

Entrepreneurers „Club” 
 Bealrus +375 152 44 64 80 

+375 29 345 46 14 
avdzei@rambler.ru  

96.  Alexandre SOUKHODOL
SKI 

Centre of Information 
Technology - CIT 

Belarus +375 17 2398483 sam@cit.org.by  

97. Ines Herrmann Projektkontor2 M-V GMBH Germany  +493722227-18 i.herrmann@projektkontor2.de  
98. Yury Vaitukevich Grodno School of 

Management 
Belarus +375-152-783591 voit@grsu.by  

99. Håkan   Ottosson Swedish Association of 
Local Authorities and 
Regions 

Sweden +46 8 4527817 hakan.ottoson@skl.se  

100. Irene Šiméniené Ministry of Interior of 
Republic of Lithuania 

Lithuania +370 5 2718486 irena.simeniene@vrm.lt  

101. Rimantas Dapkus Kaunas University of 
Technology, Regional 
Development Department 

Lithuania  +370-37-423251 Rimantas.Dapkus@KTU.LT  

102. Saulius Lukošius Public Institution “NPR” Lithuania +370 698 43755 saulius@nrp.lt  
103. Liene Ivulāne  Vidzeme Development

Agency 
Latvia +371 7283880;  

+371 4281711 
valmieras.birojs@vaa; 
liene.ivulane@vaa.gov.lv  

104. Rostislav Zatloukal BSR INTERREG III B Joint 
Secretariat 

Germany  +49381454845270 rz@bsrinterreg.net  

105. Arve Skjerpen Ministry of Local 
Government and Regional 

Norway  +47 22247029 arve.skjerpen@krd.dep.no  

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
5 In case get the visa 
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